# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900441314

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		03/01/2018	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaserShip, Inc.	
Street Address:	1912 Woodford Road	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	9535 MIDWEST AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 104	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44125	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2416699	LASER COURIER	
Registration Number:	4473419	LS	
Registration Number:	3038731	LASERSHIP	
Registration Number:	4464991	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Registration Number:	5262500	ELI	
Registration Number:	5234100	LAST MILE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4940451	LASERSHIP	
Registration Number:	4940448	LS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent TRADEMARK

REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0890

900444459

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188876.015135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug /
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=GSO-LaserShip -- Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fifth Third) Executed #page1.tif source=GSO-LaserShip -- Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fifth Third) Executed #page2.tif source=GSO-LaserShip -- Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fifth Third) Executed #page3.tif source=GSO-LaserShip -- Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fifth Third) Executed #page4.tif source=GSO-LaserShip -- Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fifth Third) Executed #page5.tif

900441314 03/02/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464123

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT RIF NOS: 5387/0690-and:62 \$4/0494

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		03/01/2018	Corporation: OHIO
	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<del>k</del> aanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaan	d-caracterian caracterian caracterian caracterian caracterian caracterian caracterian caracterian caracteria d

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LaserShip, Inc.	
Street Address:	1912 Woodford Road	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	9535 MIDWEST AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 104	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44125	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2416699	LASER COURIER	
Registration Number:	4473419	LS	
Registration Number:	3038731	LASERSHIP	
Registration Number:	4464991	PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.	
Registration Number:	5262500	ELI	
Registration Number:	5234100	LAST MILE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4940451	LASERSHIP	
Registration Number:	4940448	LS	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK...

REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0892

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of March 1, 2018, is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation, as Agent for the benefit of the Secured Creditors ("<u>Agent</u>"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, LASERSHIP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("LaserShip"), PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Prestige"; each of LaserShip and Prestige, a "Debtor"), and Agent are parties to that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 10, 2014, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2014 in its records at Reel 5387, Frame 0690 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2017, which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2017 at Reel 6214, Frame 0191 (the "First Amendment and together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Agent a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications (except as provided in the Agreement), including each mark, registration, and application listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being, each, a "Trademark", and collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all of the Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all of the Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all of the Trademarks; (e) all of each Debtor's rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) the goodwill of each Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing; (g) all rights of each Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the licenses listed on Schedule I and the Trademark Licenses; and (h) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it (for the benefit of Secured Creditors) may have under the Agreement. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as each Debtor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

Name: perfrey S. Cox

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(LaserShip, Inc. and Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC)

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

LASERSHIP, INC.

Name: Daniel Jang

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Daniel Jang

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(LaserShip, Inc. and Prestige Delivery Systems, LLC)

## SCHEDULE I Trademarks and Licenses

## **United States Federally-registered Trademarks**

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LASER COURIER (Stylized)	2416699	January 2, 2001
LASERSHIP and Design	3038731	January 10, 2006
LS (Stylized)	4473419	January 28, 2014
PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC.	4464991	January 14, 2014
ELI	5262500	August 8, 2017
LAST MILE SOLUTIONS	5234100	June 27, 2017
LS	4940448	April 19, 2016
LASERSHIP	4940451	April 19, 2016

# **Common-law Trade Names and Trademarks**

PRESTIGE DELIVERY SYSTEMS, INC. (stylized) PRESTIGE XPEDITE (stylized)

### **Trademark Licenses**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006298 FRAME: 0896

**RECORDED: 03/02/2018**